River Market Tower Property Owners Association (145)

Balance Sheet

Period = Sep 2024

Book = Cash ; Tree = ysi_bs

0050-0000

0099-0000
0110-0000
0120-0000
0130-0003
0190-0000

0395-0000
0450-0000
0489-0000

0490-0000

0496-0000
0497-0000
0499-0000
0501-0000
0525-0000
0590-0000
0699-0000
0790-0000
0970-0000

0987-0000

0990-0000

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash - Operating
Cash - Owner Reserve
A/R - Due From/To Other Property
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

OTHER ASSETS
Utility Deposit
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Suspense
Prepaid Rent
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Retained Earnings

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABLITIES & EQUITY

Page 1

Current Balance

25,550.04
387,250.13
434.33

413,234.50

9,688.02

9,688.02

422,922.52

-3,955.69
2,094.72

6,050.41

6,050.41

416,872.11

416,872.11

422,922.52

Friday, October 04, 2024

10:12 AM



River Market Tower Property Owners Association (145)
Income Statement

Period = Sep 2024
Book = Cash ; Tree = ysi_is

1002-0000
1002-1000
1002-1150
1002-9999

1004-0000
1004-1350
1004-1660
1004-1800
1004-2600
1004-2755
1004-3050
1004-3300
1004-3400
1004-4050
1004-4600
1004-9999

1500-9999

2000-0000

4000-0000

4000-1000
4000-1100
4000-1125
4000-1150
4000-1500
4000-1800
4000-1900
4000-9999

4001-0000
4001-1100
4001-1200
4001-1300
4001-1400
4001-1500
4001-1505
4001-1800
4001-2100
4001-2110
4001-2200
4001-2250
4001-2270
4001-2700
4001-3000
4001-3200
4001-3300
4001-3700
4001-3800
4001-3900
4001-4000

TENANT RECOVERABLES

Common Area Maintenance
CAM - Retall
TOTAL TENANT RECOVERABLES

OTHER INCOME

Pet Fee Income
Pool Income
Sales Tax Rebate Income
Non Sufficient Funds
Moving Fee - Non Refundable
Fines - Building Violations
Late Charges
Interest Income
Lock and Key/FOB Income
Events Income

TOTAL OTHER INCOME

TOTAL INCOME

OPERATING EXPENSES

NON-RECOVERABLE EXPENSES

UTILITIES
Electricity
Electricity - Common Area
Electricity Recovery
Water & Sewer
Irrigation Water
Natural Gas
TOTAL UTILITIES

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

Fire Alarm Service/repair
Window Cleaning
Window Maint/repair
Door Maintenance & Repair
Janitorial Services

Entry Mat Service
Janitorial Supplies
Exterior Landscaping
Landscape Recovery
Pool Supplies/repair
Recreational Equipment
Fitness Center

Interior Landscaping
Maint Engineer
Electrical Supplies
Electrical Repairs

HVAC Supplies

HVAC Repairs

HVAC Contracted
Generator Maintenance

Page 1

Period to Date % Year to Date %
77,988.95 93.21 703,570.90 92.81
1,825.80 2.18 16,432.20 2.17
79,814.75 95.39 720,003.10 94.98
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.13
70.00 0.08 630.00 0.08
887.92 1.06 10,078.84 1.33
50.00 0.06 50.00 0.01
750.00 0.90 8,000.00 1.06
125.00 0.15 260.00 0.03
92.93 0.11 1,478.74 0.20
1,359.45 1.62 11,755.66 1.55
220.00 0.26 2,030.00 0.27
300.00 0.36 2,750.00 0.36
3,855.30 4.61 38,033.24 5.02
83,670.05 100.00 758,036.34 100.00
8,721.83 10.42 102,206.78 13.48
16,284.29 19.46 111,865.60 14.76
-14,478.21 -17.30 -104,128.30 -13.74
5,853.05 7.00 50,694.08 6.69
245.44 0.29 1,395.81 0.18
25.84 0.03 10,643.03 1.40
16,652.24 19.90 172,677.00 22.78
3,860.94 4.61 29,491.41 3.89
0.00 0.00 10,983.13 1.45

0.00 0.00 10,205.81 1.35

0.00 0.00 274.96 0.04
3,875.74 4.63 34,881.67 4.60
81.00 0.10 769.50 0.10
0.00 0.00 2,653.50 0.35
520.85 0.62 8,415.09 1.11
-170.83 -0.20 -2,562.47 -0.34
1,279.61 1.53 4,385.37 0.58
38.02 0.05 380.20 0.05
698.72 0.84 698.72 0.09
150.56 0.18 1,396.52 0.18
8,412.95 10.05 76,329.51 10.07
164.11 0.20 1,618.98 0.21
434.50 0.52 980.16 0.13
0.00 0.00 2,894.03 0.38
141.76 0.17 19,390.21 2.56
2,217.76 2.65 19,959.84 2.63
0.00 0.00 3,207.30 0.42

Friday, October 04, 2024
10:12 AM



River Market Tower Property Owners Association (145)
Income Statement

Period = Sep 2024
Book = Cash ; Tree = ysi_is

4001-4100
4001-4200
4001-4600
4001-4700
4001-4800
4001-5100
4001-5300
4001-5600
4001-5700
4001-6100
4001-6101
4001-6150
4001-6801
4001-6802
4001-8100
4001-9999

4005-0000
4005-1000
4005-2500
4005-2600
4005-3000
4005-5100
4005-5500
4005-5800
4005-5950
4005-6100
4005-6400
4005-7000
4005-7100
4005-7600
4005-7800
4005-7900
4005-9999

4999-9999

5005-9999

5010-9999

6000-0000

6000-1700

6000-3300

6000-9999

6999-9999

Plumbing Supplies

Plumbing Repairs
R&M-elevator Escalator-interior
General Supplies
Miscellaneous Repairs
Security Equipment

Security Services

Exterior Maintenance & Repair
Pest Control

Trash Removal

Trash Removal - Recovery
Recycling

Parking Deck Maintenance
Parking Lot Recovery

Signage

TOTAL OPERATIONS &
MAINTENANCE

MANAGEMENT & ADMIN
Management Fee
Property & Liability Insurance
Fidelity Bond Insurance
On Site Management Services
Legal Fees
Accounting Fees
Telephone
Internet
Management Office Equip & Supply
Postage & Copying
Income Tax Expense-federal
Income Tax Expense-state
Fees & Permits
Bank Charges
Miscellaneous Expense
TOTAL MANAGEMENT & ADMIN

TOTAL NON-RECOVERABLES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

OTHER

Capital Expenditures
Reserve For Replacement
TOTAL OTHER

NET INCOME
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Period to Date % Year to Date %
0.00 0.00 43.26 0.01
1,595.26 1.91 9,534.74 1.26
7,281.71 8.70 30,807.66 4.06
96.60 0.12 1,278.42 0.17
0.00 0.00 13,937.15 1.84
474.76 0.57 5,391.11 0.71
180.00 0.22 1,440.00 0.19
0.00 0.00 1,928.10 0.25
150.99 0.18 1,300.23 0.17
141.83 0.17 10,285.03 1.36
0.00 0.00 -3,800.00 -0.50
155.87 0.19 1,230.09 0.16
0.00 0.00 150.49 0.02
-1,198.50 -1.43 -19,057.53 -2.51
445.00 0.53 562.32 0.07
31,029.21 37.09 281,384.51 37.12
6,363.00 7.60 57,267.00 7.55
10,622.56 12.70 106,225.57 14.01
2,655.00 3.17 2,655.00 0.35
11,870.33 14.19 104,661.10 13.81
1,963.50 2.35 3,725.64 0.49
0.00 0.00 890.00 0.12
376.41 0.45 1,943.59 0.26
364.97 0.44 3,199.56 0.42
186.80 0.22 304.81 0.04
45.30 0.05 338.01 0.04
0.00 0.00 5,541.00 0.73

0.00 0.00 299.41 0.04

0.00 0.00 370.00 0.05
52.40 0.06 553.60 0.07
35.16 0.04 5,458.33 0.72
34,535.43 41.28 293,432.62 38.71
82,216.88 98.26 747,494.13 98.61
82,216.88 98.26 747,494.13 98.61
1,453.17 1.74 10,542.21 1.39
0.00 0.00 340,086.69 44.86
-31,671.29 -37.85 -281,370.66 -37.12
-31,671.29 -37.85 58,716.03 7.75
33,124.46 39.59 -48,173.82 -6.36

Friday, October 04, 2024
10:12 AM



River Market Tower Property Owners Association (145)
Trial Balance

Period = Sep 2024
Book = Cash ; Tree = ysi_tb

0110-0000
0120-0000
0130-0003
0450-0000
0500-2120
0501-0000
0525-0000
0970-0000
1002-1000
1002-1150
1004-1350
1004-1660
1004-1800
1004-2600
1004-2755
1004-3050
1004-3300
1004-3400
1004-4050
1004-4600
4000-1100
4000-1125
4000-1150
4000-1500
4000-1800
4000-1900
4001-1100
4001-1200
4001-1300
4001-1400
4001-1500
4001-1505
4001-1800
4001-2100
4001-2110
4001-2200
4001-2250
4001-2270
4001-2700
4001-3000
4001-3200
4001-3300
4001-3700
4001-3800
4001-3900
4001-4000
4001-4100
4001-4200
4001-4600
4001-4700
4001-4800
4001-5100
4001-5300
4001-5600

Cash - Operating

Cash - Owner Reserve

A/R - Due From/To Other Property
Utility Deposit

Accrued Wages Payable
Suspense

Prepaid Rent

Retained Earnings
Common Area Maintenance
CAM - Retail

Pet Fee Income

Pool Income

Sales Tax Rebate Income
Non Sufficient Funds
Moving Fee - Non Refundable
Fines - Building Violations
Late Charges

Interest Income

Lock and Key/FOB Income
Events Income

Electricity

Electricity - Common Area
Electricity Recovery

Water & Sewer

Irrigation Water

Natural Gas

Fire Alarm Service/repair
Window Cleaning

Window Maint/repair

Door Maintenance & Repair
Janitorial Services

Entry Mat Service

Janitorial Supplies

Exterior Landscaping
Landscape Recovery

Pool Supplies/repair
Recreational Equipment
Fitness Center

Interior Landscaping

Maint Engineer

Electrical Supplies
Electrical Repairs

HVAC Supplies

HVAC Repairs

HVAC Contracted
Generator Maintenance
Plumbing Supplies
Plumbing Repairs
R&M-elevator Escalator-interior
General Supplies
Miscellaneous Repairs
Security Equipment
Security Services

Exterior Maintenance & Repair

Forward
Balance

30,020.45
354,219.39
434.33
9,688.02
-9,487.48
524.57
-1,651.63
-465,045.93
-625,581.95
-14,606.40
-1,000.00
-560.00
-9,190.92
0.00
-7,250.00
-135.00
-1,385.81
-10,396.21
-1,810.00
-2,450.00
93,484.95
95,581.31
-89,650.09
44,841.03
1,150.37
10,617.19
25,630.47
10,983.13
10,205.81
274.96
31,005.93
688.50
2,653.50
7,894.24
-2,391.64
3,105.76
342.18
0.00
1,245.96
67,916.56
1,454.87
545.66
2,894.03
19,248.45
17,742.08
3,207.30
43.26
7,939.48
23,525.95
1,181.82
13,937.15
4,916.35
1,260.00
1,928.10

Debit
0.00
33,030.74
0.00
0.00
9,487.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8,721.83
16,284.29
0.00
5,853.05
245.44
25.84
3,860.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,875.74
81.00
0.00
520.85
0.00
1,279.61
38.02
698.72
150.56
8,412.95
164.11
434.50
0.00
141.76
2,217.76
0.00
0.00
1,595.26
7,281.71
96.60
0.00
474.76
180.00
0.00

Credit
4,470.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,480.26
443.09
0.00
77,988.95
1,825.80
0.00
70.00
887.92
50.00
750.00
125.00
92.93
1,359.45
220.00
300.00
0.00
0.00
14,478.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
170.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Page 1

Ending
Balance

25,550.04
387,250.13
434.33
9,688.02
0.00
-3,955.69
-2,094.72
-465,045.93
-703,570.90
-16,432.20
-1,000.00
-630.00
-10,078.84
-50.00
-8,000.00
-260.00
-1,478.74
-11,755.66
-2,030.00
-2,750.00
102,206.78
111,865.60
-104,128.30
50,694.08
1,395.81
10,643.03
29,491.41
10,983.13
10,205.81
274.96
34,881.67
769.50
2,653.50
8,415.09
-2,562.47
4,385.37
380.20
698.72
1,396.52
76,329.51
1,618.98
980.16
2,894.03
19,390.21
19,959.84
3,207.30
43.26
9,534.74
30,807.66
1,278.42
13,937.15
5,391.11
1,440.00
1,928.10

Friday, October 04, 2024
10:13 AM



River Market Tower Property Owners Association (145)
Trial Balance

Period = Sep 2024
Book = Cash ; Tree = ysi_tb

4001-5700
4001-6100
4001-6101
4001-6150
4001-6801
4001-6802
4001-8100
4005-1000
4005-2500
4005-2600
4005-3000
4005-5100
4005-5500
4005-5800
4005-5950
4005-6100
4005-6400
4005-7000
4005-7100
4005-7600
4005-7800
4005-7900
6000-1700
6000-3300

Pest Control

Trash Removal

Trash Removal - Recovery
Recycling

Parking Deck Maintenance
Parking Lot Recovery
Signage

Management Fee

Property & Liability Insurance
Fidelity Bond Insurance

On Site Management Services
Legal Fees

Accounting Fees

Telephone

Internet

Management Office Equip & Supply
Postage & Copying

Income Tax Expense-federal
Income Tax Expense-state
Fees & Permits

Bank Charges

Miscellaneous Expense
Capital Expenditures
Reserve For Replacement
Total

Forward
Balance

1,149.24
10,143.20
-3,800.00

1,074.22

150.49
-17,859.03
117.32
50,904.00
95,603.01
0.00
92,790.77
1,762.14
890.00
1,567.18
2,834.59
118.01
292.71
5,541.00
299.41
370.00
501.20
5,423.17
340,086.69
-249,699.37
0.00

Debit
150.99
141.83

0.00
155.87
0.00

0.00
445.00
6,363.00
10,622.56
2,655.00
11,870.33
1,963.50
0.00
376.41
364.97
186.80
45.30
0.00

0.00

0.00
52.40
35.16
0.00

0.00
140,582.64

Credit
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,198.50
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
31,671.29
140,582.64

Page 2

Ending
Balance

1,300.23
10,285.03
-3,800.00

1,230.09

150.49
-19,057.53
562.32
57,267.00
106,225.57
2,655.00
104,661.10
3,725.64
890.00
1,943.59
3,199.56
304.81
338.01
5,541.00
299.41
370.00
553.60
5,458.33
340,086.69
-281,370.66
0.00

Friday, October 04, 2024
10:13 AM



River Market Tower Property Owners Association (145)

General Ledger

10/17/2024 9:20 AM

Sep-24
Property Date Period Control  Reference Debit Credit Balance Remarks
0110-0000 Cash - Operating 30,020.45 = Beginning Balance =
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Melanie J McClure Revocable Trust (10004235) R-467620 :prepay 0.55 0.00 30,021.00 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024 092024 Melanie J McClure Revocable Trust (10004235) R-467620 prepay 0.00 0.55 30,020.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Mr. & Mrs. Jay McEntire (10004297) R-467621 :prepay 0.00 35.00 29,985.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024  Mr. & Mrs. Jay McEntfire (10004297) R-467621 :prepay 3500 0.00 30,020.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Brooke Greenberg (10004298) R-467622 :prepay 0.00 35.00 29,985.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Brooke Greenberg (10004298) R-467622 :prepay 35.00 0.00 30,020.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Jefferson and Theresa Stalnaker (t0005571) R-467625 :prepay 675.19 0.00 30,695.64 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024 092024 Jefferson and Theresa Stalnaker (0005571) R-467625 prepay 0.00 67519 30,020.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Mr. & Mrs. Jay McEntire (10004297) R-467904 :prepay 0.00 0.86 30,019.59 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Mr. & Mrs. Jay McEntfire (10004297) R-467904 prepay 0.86 0.00 30,020.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Ryan R Moon and Seth D Moon (10005308) R-467982 none 400.18 0.00 30,420.63 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Ryan R Moon and Seth D Moon (10005308) R-467982 none 0.00 400.18 30,020.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Ryan R Moon and Seth D Moon (10005308) R-467982 none 0.00 161.64 29,858.81 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Ryan R Moon and Seth D Moon (10005308) R-467982 none 0.00 76.66 29,782.15 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Ryan R Moon and Seth D Moon (10005308) R-467982 none 161.64 0.00 29,943.79 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Ryan R Moon and Seth D Moon (10005308) R-467982 none 76.66 0.00 30,020.45 :Prog Gen prepayment fransfer
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Tyler Kern (10004148) R-468642 :ACH-22882 378.95 0.00 30,399.40 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Tyler Kern (0004148) R-468642 :ACH-22882 217.25 0.00 30,616.65 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Tyler Kern (10004148) R-468642 :ACH-22882 151.94 0.00 30.,768.59 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Tyler Kern (0004148) R-468642 :ACH-22882 33.94 0.00 30,802.53 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Tyler Kern (10004148) R-468642 :ACH-22882 125.00 0.00 30,927.53 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Chris and Debbie Cerrato (10004149) R-468643 :ACH-22883 571.63 0.00 31,499.16 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Chris and Debbie Cerrato (10004149) R-468643 :ACH-22883 217.25 0.00 31,716.41 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Chris and Debbie Cerrato (10004149) R-468643 :ACH-22883 229.52 0.00 31,945.93 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Chris and Debbie Cerrato (10004149) R-468643 :ACH-22883 90.96 0.00 32,036.89 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Laura Redden (t0004150) R-468644 :ACH-22884 292.43 0.00 32,329.32 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Laura Redden (t0004150) R-468644 :ACH-22884 217.25 0.00 32,546.57 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Laura Redden (t0004150) R-468644 :ACH-22884 116.38 0.00 32,662.95 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Laura Redden (t0004150) R-468644 :ACH-22884 1317 0.00 32,776.12 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024  Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 664.17 0.00 33,440.29 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 664.17 0.00 34,104.46 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024  Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 50.00 0.00 34,154.46 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 9293 0.00 34,247.39 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024  Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 217.25 0.00 34,464.64 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 265.08 0.00 34,729.72 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024  Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 265.08 0.00 34,994.80 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 101.38 0.00 35,096.18 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024  Fisher Family Trust (10004157) R-468645 :ACH-22885 99.92 0.00 35,196.10 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Leila King/Helen O/FA (10004167) R-468646 :ACH-22886 494.32 0.00 35,690.42 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Leila King/Helen O/FA (10004167) R-468646 :ACH-22886 23.18 0.00 35,713.60 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Leila King/Helen O/FA (10004167) R-468646 :ACH-22886 377.05 0.00 36,090.65 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Leila King/Helen O/FA (t0004167) R-468646 :ACH-22886 217.25 0.00 36,307.90 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Leila King/Helen O/FA (10004167) R-468646 :ACH-22886 197.19 0.00 36,505.09 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Leila King/Helen O/FA (t0004167) R-468646 :ACH-22886 1327 0.00 36,618.36 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Rachael Scott (10004173) R-468647 :ACH-22887 303.24 0.00 36,921.60 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Rachael Scott (10004173) R-468647 :ACH-22887 217.25 0.00 37.138.85 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Rachael Scott (10004173) R-468647 :ACH-22887 122.84 0.00 37,261.69 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Rachael Scott (10004173) R-468647 :ACH-22887 66.26 0.00 37.327.95 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 David Sargent (t0004175) R-468648 :ACH-22888 543.99 0.00 37.871.94 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 David Sargent (t0004175) R-468648 :ACH-22888 217.25 0.00 38,089.19 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 David Sargent (t0004175) R-468648 :ACH-22888 216.59 0.00 38,305.78 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 David Sargent (t0004175) R-468648 :ACH-22888 17.83 0.00 38,323.61 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Donna Singleton (10004177) R-468649 :ACH-22889 494.32 0.00 38,817.93 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Donna Singleton (10004177) R-468649 :ACH-22889 197.19 0.00 39,015.12 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Donna Singleton (10004177) R-468649 :ACH-22889 60.45 0.00 39,075.57 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Josh and Mary Johnson (10004182) R-468650 :ACH-22890 400.18 0.00 39.475.75 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Josh and Mary Johnson (10004182) R-468650 :ACH-22890 217.25 0.00 39,693.00 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Josh and Mary Johnson (10004182) R-468650 :ACH-22890 161.64 0.00 39.854.64 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Josh and Mary Johnson (10004182) R-468650 :ACH-22890 78.28 0.00 39,932.92 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Dr Stanley Browning and Katherin Dianne Mauldin (10004183) R-468651 :ACH-22891 952.99 0.00 40,885.91 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Dr Stanley Browning and Katherin Dianne Mauldin (0004183) R-468651 :ACH-22891 217.25 0.00 41,103.16 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Dr Stanley Browning and Katherin Dianne Mauldin (10004183) R-468651 :ACH-22891 217.25 0.00 41,320.41 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Dr Stanley Browning and Katherin Dianne Mauldin (0004183) R-468651 :ACH-22891 381.46 0.00 41,701.87 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Dr Stanley Browning and Katherin Dianne Mauldin (10004183) R-468651 :ACH-22891 131.77 0.00 41,833.64 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 Dr Stanley Browning and Katherin Dianne Mauldin (10004183) R-468651 :ACH-22891 53.20 0.00 41,886.84 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 North Bluffs Development Company ({0004190) R-468652 :ACH-22892 62611 0.00 42,512.95 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 North Bluffs Development Company (10004190) R-468652 :ACH-22892 217.25 0.00 42,730.20 Pre-Authorized Payment
145 9/1/2024  09-2024 North Bluffs Development Company ({0004190) R-468652 :ACH-22892 248.92 0.00 42,979.12 Pre-Authorized Payment
